PUBLISH: Friday, June 01, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 04, 2012.

Certified to before me this June 01, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/8/2012 to 5/8/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/4/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Spangler, Anna
Fox, Thomas E.
Union Township
Pam Hall

Carol Swygart
Kristie Ripley
Shirley A. Hormann
Pat Bertsch

Janet Gagle

Marinel Sprunger
Teresa Liechty
Frederick Stauffer
Deborah Lehman
Margaret Conrad
Bill Wemhoff

Irene Kiess

Arthur J. Booth
Imogene Wilder
Joan Liechty
Maribeth Smitley
Charles Abel

Mary Gerber

Nancy Graber
Berne Nazarene Church
Stanley D. Hill

Phil Arnold

Becky Buckingham
Ann Bieberich

Mt. Hope Nazarene
Monroe United Methodist
Susan K. Robinson
Nicole Heckert
Dorothy Murphy
Cheryl Hoffman
Carol Schwartz
Anita Miller

Helen Stucky
Pleasant Dale Church of the Brethern
Leesa Heckman
Linda Call

Gene Max Hindenlang
Cathy Berkshire
James Scott

Candy S. Landis
Jerry Beard
William Givens
Alice Hirschy
Bruce Reidenbach

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

130.00
25.00
40.00

7.08

100.00

100.00
75.00

100.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

175.00

1,650.00

100.00

130.00

130.00

130.00

100.00

100.00
25.00
40.00

130.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
40.00
40.00

100.00

100.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
40.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

130.00
50.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Vendor

Smith, G. Medford
Anita Spiegel
Cheryl Bultemeyer
Grimm, Rebecca
Donna Marbach
Bernice E. Caston
Wanda Moser
Dorothy Dryer
Joyce Schnitz
Georgia D. Glass
Jennifer Beer

Iona Amspaugh
Margaret Sprunger
Dian Givens

Swiss Village
Nancy Reinhart
Jacqueline K. Hoffman
Decatur Baptist Church
Renee Bradford
Cass Hammond
Leslie W. Marckel
Don Gerber

Anna Lehman
Janet Swales
Nelson Clark
Victor Canalis
Bridge Community Church
Carrie Burry
Evangelical Mennonite Church
Eugene F Kiess
Janice Medaugh
Cari Shaffer

Lillie Bleeke
Catherine Loshe
Jodi Cook

Carolyn Schindler
Lila Bryan
Anthony Stebing
Karen Heller
Lynford Weiland
Jim Teeple

Robert Shoemaker
Carol A. Tonak
Russell E Cook
Virginia Yoder
Diana Bailey

Ken Singleton
Kristen Cochran
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Amount

130.00
100.00
17.16
25.00
130.00
225.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
25.00
40.00
6.60
7.92
100.00
100.00
100.00
1,575.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
215.00
100.00
100.00
239.08
130.00

5/30/2012




Jared Ehlerding
Preble Fireman Park Rental
Derek Bultemeier
Dick Johnson

Robert V. Adams
Rowena Hurst
Amanda Milholland
Alexander Bertsch
Ron Schwartz
Monica Miller

Judith Black

Joyce Witte

Norma J. Hawkins
Tammy Robinson
Joyce Fisher

Louise Velasco
Martha Tuszynski
Jeanette Johnson
Larry Sprunger
Nancy Fifer

Amanda Cook-Heiser
Norm Glass

Jeanne Reidenbach
Danielle Eisenmann
Roman Silva
Cornerstone Community Church

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

100.00
40.00
50.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

9.68

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

100.00
25.00
50.00
40.00

Pat Daniels

K of C Hall
Michael Scott
Nancy Lehman
Marilyn Johnson
Monica McCormack
Norbert Bleeke
Dee Hildebrand
Regina Miller
Bonnie Sprunger
Susan K. Smith
Kim Owens

Ruth Bracey

Eric Gehrig
Susan Fuelling
Carrie Rich
Charmaine Hoffman
John Lindsey
Catherine Stucky
Trudy Eisenmann
Elaine Boze
Sandra D. Selking
Deb Brown
Janalee Scott
Micah Girod
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Grand Total

100.00
40.00
50.00

100.00

100.00
15.93

100.00

100.00

100.00

130.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
25.00
25.00

100.00

100.00

130.00

100.00
25.00

100.00
45.24
50.00

16,493.69

5/30/2012



