

PUBLISH: Friday, June 01, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 04, 2012.

Certified to before me this June 01, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/8/2012 to 5/8/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/4/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Spangler, Anna	130.00	Smith, G. Medford	130.00
Fox, Thomas E.	25.00	Anita Spiegel	100.00
Union Township	40.00	Cheryl Bultemeyer	17.16
Pam Hall	7.08	Grimm, Rebecca	25.00
Carol Swygart	100.00	Donna Marbach	130.00
Kristie Ripley	100.00	Bernice E. Caston	225.00
Shirley A. Hormann	75.00	Wanda Moser	100.00
Pat Bertsch	100.00	Dorothy Dryer	100.00
Janet Gagle	100.00	Joyce Schnitz	100.00
Marinel Sprunger	130.00	Georgia D. Glass	100.00
Teresa Liechty	100.00	Jennifer Beer	130.00
Frederick Stauffer	100.00	Iona Amspaugh	100.00
Deborah Lehman	130.00	Margaret Sprunger	100.00
Margaret Conrad	100.00	Dian Givens	100.00
Bill Wemhoff	175.00	Swiss Village	40.00
Irene Kiess	1,650.00	Nancy Reinhart	100.00
Arthur J. Booth	100.00	Jacqueline K. Hoffman	25.00
Imogene Wilder	130.00	Decatur Baptist Church	40.00
Joan Liechty	130.00	Renee Bradford	6.60
Maribeth Smitley	130.00	Cass Hammond	7.92
Charles Abel	100.00	Leslie W. Marckel	100.00
Mary Gerber	100.00	Don Gerber	100.00
Nancy Graber	25.00	Anna Lehman	100.00
Berne Nazarene Church	40.00	Janet Swales	1,575.00
Stanley D. Hill	130.00	Nelson Clark	100.00
Phil Arnold	100.00	Victor Canalis	100.00
Becky Buckingham	100.00	Bridge Community Church	40.00
Ann Bieberich	100.00	Carrie Burry	100.00
Mt. Hope Nazarene	40.00	Evangelical Mennonite Church	40.00
Monroe United Methodist	40.00	Eugene F Kiess	100.00
Susan K. Robinson	100.00	Janice Medaugh	100.00
Nicole Heckert	100.00	Cari Shaffer	100.00
Dorothy Murphy	150.00	Lillie Bleeke	100.00
Cheryl Hoffman	100.00	Catherine Loshe	100.00
Carol Schwartz	100.00	Jodi Cook	100.00
Anita Miller	100.00	Carolyn Schindler	130.00
Helen Stucky	100.00	Lila Bryan	100.00
Pleasant Dale Church of the Brethern	40.00	Anthony Stebing	25.00
Leesa Heckman	100.00	Karen Heller	100.00
Linda Call	100.00	Lynford Weiland	100.00
Gene Max Hindenlang	100.00	Jim Teeple	25.00
Cathy Berkshire	130.00	Robert Shoemaker	100.00
James Scott	50.00	Carol A. Tonak	100.00
Candy S. Landis	100.00	Russell E Cook	215.00
Jerry Beard	100.00	Virginia Yoder	100.00
William Givens	100.00	Diana Bailey	100.00
Alice Hirschy	100.00	Ken Singleton	239.08
Bruce Reidenbach	100.00	Kristen Cochran	130.00

Jared Ehlerding	100.00	Pat Daniels	100.00
Preble Fireman Park Rental	40.00	K of C Hall	40.00
Derek Bultemeier	50.00	Michael Scott	50.00
Dick Johnson	100.00	Nancy Lehman	100.00
Robert V. Adams	130.00	Marilyn Johnson	100.00
Rowena Hurst	100.00	Monica McCormack	15.93
Amanda Milholland	100.00	Norbert Bleeke	100.00
Alexander Bertsch	130.00	Dee Hildebrand	100.00
Ron Schwartz	100.00	Regina Miller	100.00
Monica Miller	130.00	Bonnie Sprunger	130.00
Judith Black	100.00	Susan K. Smith	100.00
Joyce Witte	100.00	Kim Owens	100.00
Norma J. Hawkins	100.00	Ruth Bracey	100.00
Tammy Robinson	9.68	Eric Gehrig	100.00
Joyce Fisher	100.00	Susan Fuelling	100.00
Louise Velasco	100.00	Carrie Rich	25.00
Martha Tuszynski	100.00	Charmaine Hoffman	25.00
Jeanette Johnson	100.00	John Lindsey	100.00
Larry Sprunger	130.00	Catherine Stucky	100.00
Nancy Fifer	100.00	Trudy Eisenmann	130.00
Amanda Cook-Heiser	130.00	Elaine Boze	100.00
Norm Glass	100.00	Sandra D. Selking	25.00
Jeanne Reidenbach	100.00	Deb Brown	100.00
Danielle Eisenmann	25.00	Janalee Scott	45.24
Roman Silva	50.00	Micah Girod	50.00
Cornerstone Community Church	40.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>16,493.69</u></u>